HAINES BOROUGH RESOLUTION No. 14-03-545

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to enter into a "preferential use agreement" with Haines-Skagway Fast Ferry, LLC for the 2014 summer tourism season.

WHEREAS, the Haines-Skagway Fast Ferry, LLC (Fast Ferry) provides important visitor transportation between Haines and Skagway during the summer tourism and cruise ship season; and

WHEREAS, the Fast Ferry has requested a special docking and moorage services agreement for the 2014 summer tourism season for vessels known as the "Rachel Marie" and the "Fairweather Express";

WHEREAS, Rule 34.306 (page 15B) of the Port of Haines Terminal Tariff #3 provides that a preferential use agreement (PUA) may be approved by the Borough Assembly where standard small boat harbor transient moorage rates shall apply; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough is willing to provide for dockings and overnight moorage of one vessel, each night, at the facility known as the "lightering float" at the Port Chilkoot Dock; and

WHEREAS, this agreement establishes special terms and conditions for docking and moorage for the 2014 summer tourism season,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the interim borough manager to enter into a preferential use agreement (PUA) with Haines-Skagway Fast Ferry, LLC for the 2014 summer tourism season.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on the 25th day of March, 2014.

HAINES NOR NOR SEAL Attest: OCTOBER 17 2002 Michelle Webb, Interim Borough Cler OFAL

Stephanie Scott, Mayo